Straight Egyptian Royal World Cup
(Specific Origin)

Vermezzo,
Italy
11 Oct 2025, Yearling
Fillies
Position Horse Score
1st Name: GAYA AL 91.17
KAMAL

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Rafief
Arabians & Al
Kamal Arabians
Breeder: AL RAFEEF
ARABIANS

2nd Name: KHALEEFA 90.83
Colour: grey
Owner: Cracchiolo
Santo
Breeder: El Ryad
Stud - Lo lacono
Rosa

3rd Name: AMIRA AL 89.67
MURAD
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Murad
Stud - Maurizio
Morra Greco
Breeder: AZ. AGR.
BIOLOGICA
PUGLIESE S.R.L.

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
G.R. 11 Giorgio Rossi, IT

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

A.A.

19.5
19
18

15.5

19.5

A.A.
19
19.5
18
15

17
15.5
19

M.B.
19.5
19
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19.5

M.B.
19.5
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G.R.
19.5
19

15
19.5

G.R.
19
19.5



Vermezzo,

Italy

11 Oct 2025, Fillies 2-3 Years Old
A

Position Horse
1st Name: AJEEBA AL
GHANAYIM

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Ghanayim
Stud

Breeder: Al
Ghanayim Stud

2nd Name: YASMEEN AL
RAFIEF
Colour: grey
Owner: AL RAFIEF
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL RAFIEF
ARABIANS

3rd Name: OR MARGOT
Colour: bay
Owner: Allevamento
Ol Ri
Breeder:
Allevamento Ol Ri

4th Name: BOTHAYNA
AL MAI
Colour: grey
Owner: FRANZESE
SALVATORE
Breeder: Abhaa
Arabians

Score
91.33

91

89.67

89.33

Detail
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15.5
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M.B.

19.5
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15
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18.5

18.5
18
15



0 Name: NADRAH DEL
SAR
Colour: grey
Owner: GAITO
FRANCESCO
Breeder: GAITO
FRANCESCO

No detailed scorecard available

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
G.R. 11 Giorgio Rossi, IT



Vermezzo,

Italy

11 Oct 2025, Fillies 2-3- Years Old
B

Position Horse Score
1st Name: SULYNA EL 91.33
RYAD
Colour: bay

Owner: El Ryad Stud
- Lo lacono Rosa
Breeder: El Ryad
Stud - Lo lacono
Rosa

2nd Name: NAYLA AL 89.83
MURAD
Colour: grey
Owner: Irtisa
Dawood
Breeder: Al Murad
Stud - Maurizio
Morra Greco

3rd Name: ROMANA AL 89.67
SAFENAT
Colour: grey
Owner: RASHED
MOHAMED
ABDULLA
MOHAMED ALQAYDI
Breeder: Al Safenat
stud

4th Name: ALMA AL 88.17
SAFENAT
Colour: grey
Owner: RASHED
MOHAMED
ABDULLA
MOHAMED ALQAYDI
Breeder: Al Safenat
Stud

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
G.R. 11 Giorgio Rossi, IT

Detail

A.A. M.B. G.R.

19.5 19.5 19.5

A.A. M.B. (CH
18.5 18.5 18.5
18.5 19 18.5
17.5 17.5 17.5
15 15 15

18.5 18.5 18.5

TYPE
m 195 20 195
- 185 18 18
- 15 15 15
- 19 19 19
M.B. G.R.
19 19
m 19 19
- 18 18
- 15 15
- 19 19
M.B. G.R.
TYPE 19 19
m 18.5 19
- 18.5 19 19
TYPE
HeN
BoDY |
LeGs |
MOVE



Vermezzo,

Italy

11 Oct 2025, Mares A
Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: SHAHIRA AL

RASHEDIAH
Colour: grey
Owner:
ABDULRAHMAN

MOHAMED ALJASMI

- AL RASHEDIAH
STUD

Breeder:
ABDULRAHMAN

MOHAMED ALJASMI

- AL RASHEDIAH
STUD

Name: OR MATILDA

Colour: chestnut

Owner: All Ol Ri di

Scanzi Fausto

Breeder: All Ol Ri di

Scanzi Fausto

Name: BELLA BAHIA

Colour: grey
Owner: Davide
Mariani
Breeder: Davide
Mariani

Name: LORHEEN
MPE

Colour: grey
Owner: MANZI
ANTONIO
Breeder: MANZI
ANTONIO

Score
91.5

91

89.67

Detail

A.A. M.B.

195 195
195 195
18 18
155 15
195 19
A.A.  M.B.
TYPE 195 195
m 19.5 19
- 18 175
- 195  19.5
AA.  M.B.
175 175
185 185

No detailed scorecard available

G.R.
19.5
19.5
18
15
19.5

G.R.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19.5

G.R.
19.5
19
18
15.5
19



Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
G.R. 11 Giorgio Rossi, IT



Vermezzo,

Italy

11 Oct 2025, Mares B
Position Horse

1st Name: OE) MON
AMOUR
Colour: grey
Owner: ZMIRO
ARABIANS
Breeder: DALY +
EYLON JOSEPH

2nd Name: RAJA DE
PIGALL
Colour: grey
Owner: Az. Agr.
Graziano Pigato
Breeder: Az. Agr.
Graziano Pigato

0 Name: SAWHA EL
DINE
Colour: grey
Owner: Angelo
Teobaldelli
Breeder: Angelo
Teobaldelli

0 Name: MABROUKA
NT
Colour: grey
Owner: AZ AG
ONGARINI
Breeder: TORRESAN
ANTONIO

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

Score
92.67

89.83

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG

G.R. 11 Giorgio Rossi, IT

Detail
M.B.
20 20
19.5 20
18.5 18.5
15.5 15.5
19 19

A.A. M.B.

19 19.5

19 19.5

BODY 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15 15
MOVE 18.5 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

G.R.
20
20

18.5
15
19

G.R.
19
19.5
17.5
15
19



Vermezzo,

Italy

11 Oct 2025, Colts 2-3- Years Old

A

Position Horse

1st

2nd

Judges

Name: KAYEF
Colour: bay

Owner: MR
ABDULHADI MANA
A SH AL-HAJRI
Breeder: MR
ABDULHADI MANA
A SH AL-HAJRI

Name: ADHAM AL
HAMD

Colour: -

Owner: Ahmadeyat
Al Hamd

Breeder: Ahmadeyat
Al Hamd

Name: OR AKTAL
Colour: chestnut
Owner: All Ol Ri di
Scanzi Fausto
Breeder: All Ol Ri di
Scanzi Fausto

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.M. 11 Cristian Moschini, IT
M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG

Score
92

20

Detail

A.A. C.M. M.B.
19.5

19.5 19.5

19 19.5 19.5
18 19 18.5
15.5 15.5 15
19.5 19.5 19

A.A. C.M. M.B.

19 19 19
19 19 19
BODY 18 18 18
LEGS 15.5 15 15
MOVE 19 19 18.5

No detailed scorecard available



Vermezzo,

Italy

11 Oct 2025, Colts 2-3- Years Old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

Judges

Name: MERSAL AL
SAFENAT

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Safenat
stud

Breeder: Al Safenat
stud

Name: TB HAYDAR
Colour: grey

Owner: Al Salem
Stud - Abed S
Burqan

Breeder: Tre Balzane
Stud

Name: AMHAR DEL
SAR

Colour: grey
Owner: GAITO
FRANCESCO
Breeder: GAITO
FRANCESCO

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.M. 11 Cristian Moschini, IT
M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG

Score
90.33

89.67

Detail

A.A. C.M.

19 18.5

TYPE
m 185 18
- 15 155
- 195 195

AA. C.M.
m 185 185
175  17.5
155 15

No detailed scorecard available

M.B.
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

M.B.
19
19

17.5
15
19



Vermezzo,

Italy

11 Oct 2025, Stallions A
Position Horse

1st

2nd

Judges

Name: ASHALL AL
MOKEED HS

Colour: grey

Owner: HANNA
SAMARA AND
TOMER TSHUVA
Breeder: ATEGI OFER
SHEFER

Name: TB HADIR
Colour: grey

Owner: Usama Jith
Breeder: Tre Balzane
Stud

Name: MAHER
SARHAN TS

Colour: grey

Owner: Tadlaoui
Said - Al Ts Stud
Morocco

Breeder: Al Ts Stud
Morocco

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.M. 11 Cristian Moschini, IT
M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG

Score
90.67

90.33

Detail

A.A. C.M.

19 19.5
19 19.5
17.5 17.5
15.5 15.5
19 19.5

A.A. C.M.
19 19.5
18.5 19
BODY 18 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5
MOVE 19 19

No detailed scorecard available

M.B.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19

M.B.
19
19
18

15.5
19



Vermezzo,

Italy

11 Oct 2025, Stallions B
Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: AL WAHEED
AA

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Halabi
Stud

Breeder: Ariela
Arabians

Name: HANAYA
RAHIL

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Oz Arabian
Touzet Stéphanie
Breeder: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

Name: AA NISAN
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Al Assil
Arabians - Bettina
von Kameke
Breeder: Al Assil
Arabians - Bettina
von Kameke

Name: OR
CHRYSANTOS
Colour: chestnut
Owner: All Ol Ri di
Scanzi Fausto
Breeder: All Ol Ri di
Scanzi Fausto

Name: HILAL AL
WAAB

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Salem
Stud - Abed S
Burqan

Breeder: Al Waab
Farm

Score
91.83

91.17

90.33

Detail

A.A. C.M.

19.5 20
19.5 19.5
18 18
15.5 15.5
19 19

A.A. C.M.
19.5 19.5
19.5 19
18 18
15.5 15
19.5 19

BODY 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15
MOVE 19.5 19.5

No detailed scorecard available

M.B.
20
19.5
18
15.5
19

M.B.
19.5
19

19.5



Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.M. 11 Cristian Moschini, IT

M.B. = Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
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